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RED RIVER PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
COTTON

Lint - Non-irrigated (Total) 7,643.0 790.00 6,037,970 Ibs. $2,907,886

Seed - Non-irrigated (Total) 7,643.0 1,264.00 9,660,752 Ibs. $465,648
Cotton (Total) 8 7,643.0 $3,373,535
FORESTRY

Pulpwood

Pine 89,255 cords
Hardwood 21,674 cords

Pulpwood (Total) 110,929

Chip & Saw (Total) 7,270 cords

Saw Timber

Pine 12,333,646 board feet
Hardwood 1,023,185 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 13,356,831
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $15,747,426
Saw Timber FOB Mill

Total Forestry Stumpage $7,399,560

(Total)

Christmas Trees (Total) * 120 trees $4,800
Forestry (Total) $15,752,226
FRUITS

Blackberries (Total) * 0.0 1,500.00 18 pints $32

Blueberries (Total) * 15.0 2,800.00 42,000 Ibs. $81,900

Mayhaws

Orchard * 3.0 320.00 960 1bs. $1,248
Mayhaws (Total) 3.0 $1,248
Muscadines

Fresh * 0.5 600.00 300 gals $2,400
Muscadines (Total) 0.5 $2,400
Peaches (Total) * 12.0 100.00 1,200 bu. $48,000



Fruits (Total)
FEED GRAINS
Corn (Total)
Oats (Total)
Feed Grains (Total)
HAY FOR SALE
Alfalfa (Total)
Grass (Total)
Hay for Sale (Total)
Home Gardens (Total)
NURSERY CROPS
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total)
Floraculture & Bedding
Plants (Total)
Woody Ornamentals (Total)
Foliage Plants (Total)
Nursery Crops (Total)
PECANS
Improved (Total)
Native (Total)
Pecans (Total)
Soybeans (Total)
VEGETABLES
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)

Cabbage

Fresh
Cabbage (Total)
Cantaloupe (Total)

Carrots (Total)
Cauliflower (Total)

Collards

RED RIVER PARISH

*

40

300

30.5

1,800.0
10.0
1,810.0

35.0
14,000.0
14,035.0

62.0
300.0
362.0

4,123.0

0.1
1.0
1.0

0.5

0.1
0.5

110.00
60.00

1.00
1.00

600.00
350.00

35.00

250.00

500.00

160.00

50.00
300.00

198,000
600

35
14,000

37,200
105,000

144,305

31

500

80

150

bu.
bu.

tons
tons

acre
acre

acre
acre

Ibs.
Ibs.

bu.

cartons (20
Ibs.)

sacks (50 Ibs.)

cartons (40
1bs.)

doz. bunches
cartons (20
1bs.)

$133,580

$524,700
$1,062
$525,762

$3,800
$1,293,600
$1,297,400
$60,000

$1,000
$3,125

$1,250
$1,250
$6,625

$48,360
$99,750
$148,110
$845,050

$620
$4,500
$4,500

$1,394

$42
$3,000
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RED RIVER PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Fresh * 2.0 550.00 1,100 doz. bunches $7,700
Collards (Total) 2.0 $7,700
Cucumber
Fresh * 3.0 310.00 930 bu. (50 Ibs.) $16,740
Cucumber (Total) 3.0 $16,740
Eggplant (Total) * 0.1 460.00 57 bu. (33 1bs.) $1,140
Garlic (Total) * 0.1 3,900.00 487 Ibs. $2,435
Irish Potatoes
Fresh * 8.0 120.00 960 cwt. $33,600
Irish Potatoes (Total) 8.0 $33,600
Lima Beans
Fresh * 1.0 175.00 175 bu. (32 1bs)) $6,125
Lima Beans (Total) 1.0 $6,125
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) * 2.0 500.00 1,000 doz. bunches $7,000
Okra (Fresh) (Total) * 3.0 395.00 1,185 bu. $35,550
Onions (Total) * 1.0 120.00 120 bag (50 Ibs.) $3,600
Green Onions (Total) * 0.5 100.00 50 lbs. $150
Peppers
Banana * 0.1 540.00 67 bu. (251b.) $1,005
Bell * 0.1 900.00 112 bu. (28 1b.) $2,240
Cayenne (Processing) * 0.1 59.00 7 cwt. $175
Chili - Anaheim (Fresh) * 0.1 350.00 43 bu. (251b.) $645
Hungarian Wax (Fresh) * 0.1 350.00 43 bu. (251b.) $645
Jalapeno * 0.1 320.00 40 $600
Tabasco Green (Processing) * 0.1 18.00 2 cwt. $120
Tabasco Red (Processing) * 0.1 18.00 2 cwt. $140
Yellow Hots (Fresh) * 0.1 158.00 19 bu. (25 1bs.) $285
Peppers (Total) 1.1 $5,855
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total) * 1.0 70.00 70 cwt. $1,750
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VEGETABLES

Pumpkin - Cushaw (Total) * 1.0 170.00 170 cwt. $4,250

Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) * 2.0 140.00 280 bu. (30 Ibs.) $8,400

Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 10 70.0 90.00 6,300 bu. (24 1bs.) $157,500

Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash * 0.5 253.00 126 bu. (45 Ibs.) $2,835
Zucchini Squash * 03 195.00 48 bu. (45 1bs.) $1,080

Squash (Fresh) (Total) 0.8 $3,915

Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) * 40.0 800.00 32,000 doz. ears $112,000

Tomatoes (Field) (Total) * 14.0 1,600.00 22,400 lugs (20 Ibs.) $448,000

Tomatoes (Green Mature) * 2.0 1,100.00 2,200 boxes (25 1bs.) $27,500

(Total)

Turnips (Fresh) (Total) * 3.0 500.00 1,500 doz. bunches $10,500

Watermelon (Total) * 5.0 150.00 750 cwt. $6,000
Vegetables (Total) 162.9 $909,266
Wheat (Total) * 894.0 70.00 62,580 bu. $251,165
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $23,302,718

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Crawfish (Farm) (Total) * 450 Acres in Prod. 234,092 Ibs. $280,910
Aquaculture (Total) $280,910
Fur Animals (Total) 50 pelts $990
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 22 ft. $563
HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl (Total) 9 8,000 No. Acres acre $400,000

Leased
All Other Game (Total) 24 24,000 No. Acres acre $168,000
Leased

Hunting Leases (Total) $568,000
Honey (Total) * 35 No. Hives 3,100 lbs. $2,790
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $853.,253

RED RIVER PARISH
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RED RIVER PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 1,200 head $596,526
400-500 Ibs. 1,500 head $836,663
500-600 Ibs. 1,500 head $918,308
600-700 1bs. 950 head $653,006
Steer Calves (Total) $3,004,502
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 800 head $353,164
400-500 Ibs. 2,400 head $1,252,260
500-600 Ibs. 2,400 head $1,387,452
600-700 Ibs. 1,100 head $732,732
Heifer Calves (Total) $3,725,608
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 4,000 pair $3,800,840
Cull Cows (Total) 1,900 head $718,675
Cull Bulls (Total) 345 head $291,715
Cattle & Calves (Total) 74 14,100 No. Cows $11,541,340
DAIRY
Dairy Goats (Total) * 4 Total Adult 1,500 Pounds $375
Does
Dairy (Total) $375
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses * 410 No. Brood Mares 400 head $3,200,000
Show Horses * 35 No. Brood Mares 40 head $160,000
Recreation Horses 40 120 No. Brood Mares 125 head $187,500
Brood Mares (Total) $3,547,500
Stud Fees
Race Horses 6 No. Stallions 660 mares bred $1,650,000
Show Horses 5 No. Stallions 10 mares bred $15,000
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HORSES

Recreation Horses 15 No. Stallions 260 mares bred $130,000
Stud Fees (Total) $1,795,000
Race Horses (Total) * 30 head $360,000
Show Horses (Total) 11 10 head $50,000
Recreation Horses (Total) 32 60 head $90,000

Horses (Total) $5,842,500
Quail (Total) * 500 No. Breed 2,500 each $5,000
Stock
SHEEP
Wool (Total) 5 No. Sheared 10 cwt. $3
Slaughter Lambs (Total) 3 head $469
Feeder Lambs (Total) 8 head $600
Cull Sheep (Total) 4 head $200
Sheep (Total) * 5 No.Breeding $1,271
Ewes
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 10 head $2,500
Slaughter Goats (Total) 120 head $15,000
Stocker Goats (Total) 120 head $11,400
Cull Goats (Total) 50 head $3,250
Goats (Total) 12 350 No. Does $32,150
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $17,422,636
RED RIVER PARISH $41,578,608



